

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP

No(s)

3372/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015
in CRLMN No.31117/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned o
rder
shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SATISH KUMAR YADAV
Date: 2016.02.29
16:57:28 TLT
Reason: