

f1

ITEM NO.25 & 51 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... CRLMP No(s).
5580/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015
in CRLM No. 31117/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

DIVESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5813/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5851/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5870/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5872/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5906/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5907/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5917/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5916/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5945/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 6043/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CrI.) CrI.MP Nos.5580 & 5813/2016

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders

2

shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(CrI.) No. 1779 of 2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also points out, that
in the following matters, an identical question arises for
consideration.

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5851/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5870/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5872/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5906/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5907/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5917/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5916/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 5945/2016

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 6043/2016

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders
shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(CrI.) No. 1779 of 2016.

Post all matters for hearing on 08.07.2016.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS