

À1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1779/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015
in CRLMN No. 31117/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)
STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3036/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

SLP(Crl) No. 3038/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3040/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3041/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3042/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3043/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3044/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3046/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

2

order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3048/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3049/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3035/2016

(With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.
and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Priya Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Shashank K. Saurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Ajau Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

3

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.,
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner and
in the interest of justice list these matters on 28 th
October, 2016
along with identical matters list of which will be furnished by the
counsel for the petitioner to the Registry.
(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
A.R.-CUM-P.S. COURT MASTER