

1

ITEM NO.4 + 11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2017

CRLMP No(s). 21354/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2015
in CRLM No. 31024/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION AND ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21594/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21613/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21616/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21693/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21735/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21738/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21734/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21747/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21767/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21807/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

2

SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21816/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21821/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21831/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21835/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21846/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21814/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21804/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21874/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21881/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21889/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21892/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.)...CrlMP No. 21886/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

3

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions and also in
the applications for condonation of delay.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) NO.1779 of 2016 and connected
matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER