

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... of 2017

CRLMP No(s). 1586/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in CRLM No. 29484/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES

CORPROATION LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1587/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1595/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1597/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1599/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1609/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1613/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1614/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1619/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1621/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1642/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1645/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1643/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1646/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1661/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1702/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1718/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1726/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1774/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1787/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1791/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1802/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1806/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1812/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1811/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1816/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1819/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1839/2017)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1860/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

3

SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1861/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1868/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1870/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1872/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1871/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1905/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1924/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1938/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1936/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1943/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1946/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1970/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1974/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1979/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1980/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 1983/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 2018/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl.)..... of 2017 (CRLMP No. 2107/2017)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

4

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina,Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Milind,Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshul Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

#### O R D E R

List along with SLP(Crl)No.1779 of 2016 and connected  
matters on Thursday, the 23 rd  
February, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER