

\2361

ITEM NO.32+ 66

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... CRLMP No(s).
2404/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2016
in CRLM No. 39752/2016 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

THE BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANT PRASAD SAH @ RAMAKANT SAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 2439/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)...CRLMP No. 2477/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.).... CRLMP No. 2539 of 2017

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(CrI.)... CRLMP No. 2554 of 2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

MR. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

MS. Varsha Poddar, Adv

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv

Mr. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.

MS. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag along with SLP(CrI.) No. 1779 of 2016 and connected
matters which is likely to be listed 23.02.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master