

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1779/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015
in CRLMN No. 31117/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)
STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY & ANR.
(with appln. (s) for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3036/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

SLP(Crl) No. 3038/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3040/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3041/2016

(With (appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3042/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3043/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3044/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

S LP(Crl) No. 3046/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

2

SLP(Crl) No. 3048/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3049/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3035/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9618/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9807/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9804/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9802/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

LP(Crl) No. 9803/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for

exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 9809/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

6

SLP(Cr1) No. 9731/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9692/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9659/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9663/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9796/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9753/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9790/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9710/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9776/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9644/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9665/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for

7

exemption from filing O.T., and vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9660/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9610/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9694/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9791/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s)

and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 621/2017
(With Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 622/2017
(With Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 625/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 626/2017
(With Office Report)

17

SLP(Cr1) No. 627/2017
(With Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 628/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 629/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 630/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 631/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 632/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 633/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 634/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 635/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 636/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 637/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 638/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 639/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 640/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

18

and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 642/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 766/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP No. 1062/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP No. 1064/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP No. 1076/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP No. 1082/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1819/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1839/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1860/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1861/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1868/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1870/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1872/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1871/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1905/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1924/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1938/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1936/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

21

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1943/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1946/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1970/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1974/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1979/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1980/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1983/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2018/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1056/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2107/2017
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1) No. 591/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
SLP(Cr1) No. 149/2017
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2439/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2477/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2539/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2554/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1586/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

22

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2102/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 2404/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1644/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 1688/2017
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pratrek, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh C., Adv.

Ms. Amita, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

23

Mr. Aditya Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anushuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Jugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshwardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yusandhera Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shubhanshu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Kavitta Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Saket, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amrtiansh, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

24

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Naryan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 28.02.2017.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)